

## Fees Schedule 2024

| Student<br>Year        | Tuition Fee<br>(per Term) | College Levy<br>(per Term) | Camps &<br>Retreats | Annual Fees<br>(without Building<br>Fund) | Voluntary<br>CCSBF<br>(per year, per family) | Total Annual<br>Fees<br>(with Building<br>Fund) |
|------------------------|---------------------------|----------------------------|---------------------|---|--|---|
| 7                      | \$1,354                   | \$583                      | \$480               | \$8,228                                   | \$840  | \$9,068   |
| 8                      | \$1,354                   | \$583                      | \$66                | \$7,814                                   | \$840  | \$8,654   |
| 9                      | \$1,391                   | \$612                      | \$0                 | \$8,012                                   | \$840  | \$8,852   |
| 10                     | \$1,391                   | \$612                      | \$585               | \$8,597                                   | \$840  | \$9,437   |
| 11                     | \$1,689                   | \$627                      | \$330               | \$9,594                                   | \$840  | \$10,434  |
| 12<br>(3 Term Billing) | \$2,252                   | \$836                      | \$385               | \$9,649                                   | \$840  | \$10,489  |

## **Tuition Fee & College Levy**

The Tuition Fees and College Levies are set and collected by the College to support the curriculum. This includes the payment of all salaries, all operational expenditure and the Catholic Education (CE) levy. The CE administers Catholic Education in the Archdiocese of Canberra & Goulburn.

Sibling Discounts apply to the Tuition Fee only:

Oldest Child Full Fee

Second Child 20% Discount
Third Child 50% Discount
Fourth Child 100% Discount

## <u>Canberra Catholic Schools</u> <u>Build Fund</u>

This applies to the Schools in the Archdiocese of Canberra Goulburn and is a tax deductible donation. Contributions to the CCSBF are voluntary. This will only be charged to those families that opt-in to contribute.

Please note that these fees apply only to 2024.